

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 844 of 2022**

Shadokpam Koireng Singh.

***...Petitioner***

***- Versus -***

State of Manipur & 5 Ors.

***...Respondents***

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**ORDER**

**15-06-2023**

Due to the curfew imposed by the State Government, the counsel appearing for the parties are not present before this Court today.

Accordingly, list this case again on 31-07-2023.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date.

**JUDGE**

*Victoria*