

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C)No.844 of 2022**

Shadokpam Koireng singh

**...Petitioner**

**- Versus -**

State of Manipur & 5 Ors.

**...Respondents**

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**  
**ORDER**

13.02.2024.

[1] Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned GA submits that new points have been raised in the rejoinder affidavit filed by the petitioner and she may be permitted to file short reply limited to these new points only.

[2] List on 22.03.2024.

**JUDGE**

*John Kom*