

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.844 of 2022

Shadokpam Koireng Singh

...Petitioner

- Versus-

State of Manipur & 5 Ors.

...Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER**

14.06.2024.

[1] Mr. P. Jacob, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that an application for bringing the LRs has been filed.

[2] List this case along with the application for bringing the LRs on 26.06.2024.

JUDGE

John Kom